
PENN NATIONAL - December 20, 2008 - Race 8
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $5,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $12,600
Available Money: $12,600
Value of Race: $12,600 1st $7,560, 2nd $2,520, 3rd $1,386, 4th $756, 5th $378
Weather: Clear Track: Sloppy
Off at: 9:50 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
29Nov08 2FL1

10Dec08 6PEN4

2Dec08 7FL3

5Dec08 5PEN9

10Dec08 6PEN6

5Dec08 5PEN11

7Nov08 7PEN1

9Dec08 1PEN1

1
12
7
3
4
5
8
6

Executive Shane (Barber, Ryan)
Tormento de Oro (Tipa, Jorge)
Upright (Clifton, Thomas)
Layton (Benavides, Daniel)
Riverdale (Tunon, Jordano)
Dancing in Gerarda (Knott, Rick)
Heart Pine (Otero, William)
Snow Eagle (Cortez, Alcibiades)

122
119
119
119
119
119
119
122

L bf
L
L b
L f
L bf
L
L f
L bf

1
8
6
2
3
4
7
5

1
2
8
5
4
6
3
7

21/2

1Head

8
72 1/2

32

61/2

41/2

51/2

1Head

21/2

72

51

31

8
46

61

11 1/2

25

63

51/2

31 1/2

71/2

41 1/2

8

13 1/2

210

31/2

41

56 1/4

6Neck

78

8

3.00
10.80
5.40

38.50
36.70
27.10
0.90*
7.30

inside, driving
2 wide, weakened
shuffled back start
off rail, no factor
stopped between
stopped
wide, stopped
stopped

Fractional Times: 22.56 46.08 58.71 Final Time: 1:12.07
Split Times: (23:52) (12:63) (13:36)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Executive Shane, Bay Gelding, by Bold Executive out of Iron Feather, by Crafty Prospector. Foaled Feb 26, 2003 in ON.
Breeder: Gardiner Farms Limited. Winning Owner: Carmen Seguin

1 Claimed Horse(s): Executive Shane New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 1 - Executive Shane: $5,000; 12 - Tormento de Oro: $5,000; 7 - Upright: $5,000; 3 - Layton: $5,000; 4 - Riverdale:
$5,000; 5 - Dancing in Gerarda: $5,000; 8 - Heart Pine: $5,000; 6 - Snow Eagle: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Allen's Close Call (Stewards), Beit's Bridge (Trainer), Eagle Speed (Trainer), Son of the North (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $31,306
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Executive Shane 8.00 5.00 3.20
12 Tormento de Oro 10.40 6.40

7 Upright 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-12 106.60 35,128
$2.00 Trifecta 1-12-7 485.00 38,944
$2.00 Pick 3 3/11-8-1 (3 correct) 634.20 3,636

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Executive Shane 1 2Head 1Head 11 1/2 13 1/2

12 Tormento de Oro 2 1Head 2Head 21 1/2 23 1/2

7 Upright 8 86 1/2 79 1/2 610 313 1/2

3 Layton 5 74 57 1/2 59 1/2 414

4 Riverdale 4 31/2 31/2 36 1/2 515

5 Dancing in Gerarda 6 63 1/2 811 1/2 713 621 1/4

8 Heart Pine 3 42 1/2 41 1/2 48 721 1/2

6 Snow Eagle 7 53 68 1/2 813 1/2 829 1/2

Trainers: 1 - Ferraro, Michael; 12 - Reedy, III, Chester; 7 - Englehart, Jeremiah; 3 - Bobadilla, Jose; 4 - Kargus, Kevin; 5 - Grace, John; 8 - Beattie,
Stephanie; 6 - Vitali, Marcus

Owners: 1 -Carmen Seguin; 12 - Don's Holding, Inc.; 7 - Repole Stable; 3 - Anualpe Stable; 4 -Kevin C. Kargus; 5 -Adam Sobczak; 8 - Brown, Jr., Donald
L. and Morrow, Michael James; 6 -Michael J. Gill;

Footnotes
EXECUTIVE SHANE showed speed inside, moved clear leaving the turn and widened under urging. TORMENTO DE ORO raced outside the winner to the
stretch then weakened while clearly second best. UPRIGHT was shuffled back after the break then trailed, raced wide around the turn and passed tired
ones. LAYTON stayed out from the inside and failed to menace. RIVERDALE showed speed between horses then stopped. DANCING IN GERARDA
stopped. HEART PINE showed speed, was wide and stopped. SNOW EAGLE stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=12/20/2008&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=12/20/2008&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

