## PENN NATIONAL - December 20, 2008 - Race 8

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$5,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

**Purse:** \$12,600

Available Money: \$12,600

Value of Race: \$12,600 1st \$7,560, 2nd \$2,520, 3rd \$1,386, 4th \$756, 5th \$378

Weather: Clear Track: Sloppy Off at: 9:50 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	: M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
29Nov08 2FL1	1	Executive Shane (Barber, Ryan)	122	L bf	1	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 1 1/2	13 1/2	3.00	inside, driving
10Dec08 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	12	Tormento de Oro (Tipa, Jorge)	119	L	8	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>10</sup>	10.80	2 wide, weakened
2Dec08 <sup>7</sup> FL <sup>3</sup>	7	Upright (Clifton, Thomas)	119	Lb	6	8	8	7 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5.40	shuffled back start
5Dec08 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>9</sup>	3	Layton (Benavides, Daniel)	119	Lf	2	5	7 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	38.50	off rail, no factor
10Dec08 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	4	Riverdale (Tunon, Jordano)	119	L bf	3	4	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	36.70	stopped between
5Dec08 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>11</sup>	5	Dancing in Gerarda (Knott, Rick)	119	L	4	6	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	8_	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Neck</sup>	27.10	stopped
7Nov08 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	8	Heart Pine (Otero, William)	119	L f	7	3	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>	0.90*	wide, stopped
9Dec08 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	6	Snow Eagle (Cortez, Alcibiades)	122	L bf	5	7	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	8	8	7.30	stopped

Fractional Times: 22.56 46.08 58.71 Final Time: 1:12.07

**Split Times:** (23:52) (12:63) (13:36)

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Executive Shane, Bay Gelding, by Bold Executive out of Iron Feather, by Crafty Prospector. Foaled Feb 26, 2003 in ON.

Breeder: Gardiner Farms Limited. Winning Owner: Carmen Seguin

1 Claimed Horse(s): Executive Shane New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 1 - Executive Shane: \$5,000; 12 - Tormento de Oro: \$5,000; 7 - Upright: \$5,000; 3 - Layton: \$5,000; 4 - Riverdale:

\$5,000; 5 - Dancing in Gerarda: \$5,000; 8 - Heart Pine: \$5,000; 6 - Snow Eagle: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Allen's Close Call (Stewards), Beit's Bridge (Trainer), Eagle Speed (Trainer), Son of the North (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$31,306

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Executive Shane	8.00	5.00	3.20	\$2.00 Exacta	1-12	106.60	35,128
12	Tormento de Oro		10.40	6.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-12-7	485.00	38,944
7	Upright			3.40	\$2.00 Pick 3	3/11-8-1 (3 correct)	634.20	3,636

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot 1 chomiance Ruming Line 1 review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
1	Executive Shane	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 1 1/2	13 1/2			
12	Tormento de Oro	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3 1/2</sup>			
7	Upright	8	8 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup>	3 <sup>13 1/2</sup>			
3	Layton	5	7 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>14</sup>			
4	Riverdale	4	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>15</sup>			
5	Dancing in Gerarda	6	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>11</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>13</sup>	6 <sup>21</sup> 1/4			
8	Heart Pine	3	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	48	7 <sup>21</sup> 1/2			
6	Snow Eagle	7	5 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>29 1/2</sup>			

Trainers: 1 - Ferraro, Michael; 12 - Reedy, III, Chester; 7 - Englehart, Jeremiah; 3 - Bobadilla, Jose; 4 - Kargus, Kevin; 5 - Grace, John; 8 - Beattie,

Stephanie; 6 - Vitali, Marcus

Owners: 1 -Carmen Seguin; 12 - Don's Holding, Inc.; 7 - Repole Stable; 3 - Anualpe Stable; 4 -Kevin C. Kargus; 5 -Adam Sobczak; 8 - Brown, Jr., Donald

L. and Morrow, Michael James; 6 -Michael J. Gill;

## Footnotes

EXECUTIVE SHANE showed speed inside, moved clear leaving the turn and widened under urging. TORMENTO DE ORO raced outside the winner to the stretch then weakened while clearly second best. UPRIGHT was shuffled back after the break then trailed, raced wide around the turn and passed tired ones. LAYTON stayed out from the inside and failed to menace. RIVERDALE showed speed between horses then stopped. DANCING IN GERARDA stopped. HEART PINE showed speed, was wide and stopped. SNOW EAGLE stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.